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Fltll Marks:80
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The fi.gures in the margin indiute full marks
for the questions

1. g6Ft ft c+fi-+f ufRfi efq b-s{ ft'{ : 4x4=L6

Answer arry four of the following questions :

(a) c<tfrq sm.rlrl qH{ afffr.fiqq 763q1{ fi'* t

Write the characteristics of measures of
central tendency.

(b) ffiT{< qsr fi$ rQlK $l 3K{-{ tr*q F-{ I

Define range. Mention two uses of range.
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(c) om cfiir- uftr qQ.<q ffue A pr r g-n<r
fiilr
What do you understand by cyclical
variation in time series? Give example.

(d) frqr-{< 1es frr vrrf p*+ rsrr Iq 6{rqr q{ ?

Why is Fisher's formula called ideal
index number formula?

(e) )Frutq qqffi qftTq urs.q +fl r

Mention the properties of regression
coefficient.

(fl TIAqls rerRsT EE-{ <1gq6 T?cq' qfr 6rc1
frltr
Write a note on the application of
probability theory in Commerce.

2. (a) (t) fruEq efl* ft r Qtr< rKArqTq ft ft z 4

What is coeflicient of variation? What
are its uses?

6, Tqs Bfrs<t :

Calculate rnode :

5

cffr(C/css) 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-4.9 50-59

<rlwr+w (rrequencgl 7 10 L2 4 6
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6zd ioarcftinfrsrqi<"Krgmrfi-SfrD-dr{bfr.s{ : 7

Calculate standard deviation from
the following distribution :

qqlt / or

(b) (t) fl<r nh 
"r"TR.-s 

qi?[TT $rt{tr fi}qr i[4
nI Tl-{ bFrs<l r

The SD of the first n numbers is J14
Find the value of n.

lirl sqs fiTI .r-"nq fl$ >tqlg< qlv Bfre<l :

Calculate arithmetic mean from the
following data :

(rz4 ic-qv fiil fts-rTdr ffi R6-{-{ efi<-+ Efrre<t :

Calculate coefficient of variation from
the following distribution :

4

5

7

{flf (Marks) 30-40 40-50 5MO 60-74 70-80

{trA{ T{VI (/Vo . of *rtdent s) 4 5 c 6 3

cra(Class; 10-20 20-30 3H0 40-50 sH0
{rfKFgI(freryencgl 18 l2 7 9 4

5 8

f 5 2 3 4 6
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3. (a) (t RryT{ Tqa {ac'E ft gr r ?sr< q*{q fr
ftr
What do you me€u1 by coefficient of" correlation? What are the properties
of it?

/rrl sqe fuf so{t-< "KI fT \e'F\e= X< qm$61
qftfi.r bfreqt :

Find the regression equation of
Xon Yfrom the foliowing data:

x 75 80 82 84 89

Y 40 38 35 42 45

fiA fr {EI qrs-{rq fr-c+"t +-qr e'q 1 q$q6as
efi p cflKK )EIkq Gfrre$ r

T\vo coins are tossed simultaneously.
Find the probability of getting at least
one head.

q?7./ or

(b) (t) flTT6l T-fl c{
Prove that

-7<r(X,Y) <1

(it) coffi qq{T{ bfrre<r :

Find rank correlation :

xEotfr(Pankof X) 5 4 1 3 2

Y< orfr{Pankof Y) 4 2 3 5 1

4

7

5

4

7

26P1327 (Continued )

tl



(sl

0z1i flqT'r s-{l cq:{{5T{ €6fim c{EKfi .scllrc

1tr< eztm:n<l r

Prove that the correlation coefficient
is the GM of the two regression
coefficients.

4. (a) (t) {>-$ q$lFr siqqf{qT3 fr1T r

Write the uses of index number.

14 sr{s {qi Ip-{ r(fl fr r fur< v-+q;<qqt-ea'r

5

4

s[t
What is consumer price
number? Mention its uses.

2+3=5

index

/rtq sqo fim ooi:-< ffil frqf{-{ {{ st6{tq +R pl
qr+ {RqTq TFT qi$T tfrrs<l :

Find price and quantity of index
number by using Fisher's formula
from the following data :

{'Tfr
ftem

&&<qE
Base Year

ofro<c{
Current Year

Price

lRYr,{

Quantitg
T4I

Prbe

,fict,r

Quantitg

A

B
U

4

5

10

10

6

5

7

8

t2

t2
8

7

q?lt / or

(b) (t) T5-f 
qflTrd-{rfreasrcTqqnErE{IT-{r 

I

Discuss the different steps in the
construction of index number.

7

B
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6zl vqs fril scfi3 "Ftl 6Eq{Tr{ oqlr "tiR{ Tq
er6r6r TR {ql 1>-s 

qHI tfte<t . 4+4=B

Calculate price index number bY

using Laspeyres' and Paasche's
formula from the following data :

ry{s
Item

20LO 2015

\EJ

Price

tRvr.l

Quantitg
w

Price

,tqlt'l

Quantfu

A

B
C

7

t4
10

2

3

5

10

20

15

4

5
7

4s. (a) (t) sH c$ftft rtlmfrGab"xflq{qftft:
What is time series? What are the
components of it?

1,, T.r-w <ft-q<q "fq&.{ Ees frnT sqr{ fl<T

33['lq frfq Fo, 
'

Find trend values by the method of
least square from the following data :

<W(Year) 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

ffi(sales) l4 18 16 20 22

02, D-{c 5w "1qe1{R{IqT-f qtR{I(3Fftft t 4

What are the advantages and
disadvantages of the method of
moving average?

B
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qft<;. / or

(b) (t) 6$fl.q'f ql+ eq'rsf qIfrqTqE 
"iTcFsifr'{ r

Write the differences between
additive and multiplicative models.

/r4 \5qsfrfiEqn "KrS-<qfuuqg q-vths<t : 8

Calculate 3-yearly moving average
from the following data :

1W(Year) 2000 200L 2002 2003 2004

ffi(sales) 4 8 10 11 7

4{1(Year) 2005 2006 20a7 2008

frfr(sales) 13 L2 I I4

rzz4 TIET Cgft frff{.K E-rmlqTq fr{r 1

Write the objectives of time series
analysis.

***

4

4

J
r
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